

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Judiciary.

SB25-086 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 19, strike lines 19 through 27.
- 2 Page 20, strike lines 1 through 4 and substitute "PLATFORM OWNED OR
- 3 OPERATED BY THE SOCIAL MEDIA COMPANY, THE FOLLOWING DATA
- 4 CONCERNING HOW MINORS IN THE UNITED STATES USED THE SOCIAL
- 5 MEDIA PLATFORM DURING THE PRECEDING YEAR, DISAGGREGATED BY AGE
- 6 CATEGORY AND GENDER BOTH FOR ALL USERS IN THE UNITED STATES AND
- 7 FOR ALL USERS IN COLORADO:
- 8 (a) THE TOTAL NUMBER OF MINOR USERS WHO USED THE SOCIAL
- 9 MEDIA PLATFORM;
- 10 (b) THE DISTRIBUTION OF MINOR USERS WHO SPEND AT LEAST".
- 11 Page 20, line 8, strike "(IV)" and substitute "(c)".
- 12 Page 20, strike lines 11 through 17.
- 13 Page 20, line 18, strike "(VII)" and substitute "(d)".
- 14 Page 20, line 23, strike "(VIII)" and substitute "(e)".
- 15 Page 21, line 1, strike "(IX)" and substitute "(f)".
- 16 Page 21, line 4, strike "(X)" and substitute "(g)".
- 17 Page 21, line 9, strike "(XI)" and substitute "(h)".
- 18 Page 21, line 13, strike "(XII)" and substitute "(i)".
- 19 Page 21, strike lines 16 through 27 and substitute "FAMILY ACCOUNT."
- 20 Page 22, strike lines 1 through 11.

** **